505141212 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187977

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| STEVAN B. JOVANOVICH | 12/06/2016 |
| PETER WAGNER | 12/07/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SILICON VALLEY SCIENTIFIC, INC. | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 712 PRESTON ST. | | |
| Internal Address: | STE. D | | |
| City: | LIVERMORE | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94551-9409 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15771607 | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5105010567

Email: docketing@intelligentclicks.net

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. STORELLA Address Line 1: STORELLA, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2625 ALCATRAZ AVENUE #197
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94705

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SVS-002.NTL-US |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KETHYA TEUK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kethya teuk/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/15/2018 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=1001-002-PCT-Wagner-assignment#page1.tif source=1001-002-PCT-Wagner-assignment#page2.tif source=1001-002-PCT-Jovanovich-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505141212 REEL: 047164 FRAME: 0888

source = 1001 - 002 - PCT - Jovanovich - assignment #page 2.t if

PATENT REEL: 047164 FRAME: 0889

| PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket Number: 1001-002.PCT | | | | |
|---|--|--|----------------|--|
| WHEREAS, the undersigned: | | | | |
| 1. Stevan B. Jovanovich Livermore, CA | 1. Peter Wagner Menio Park, CA | | | |
| (hereinafter " inventor(s) "), h | ave invented certain new and useful in | mprovements in: | | |
| M | lethod and Apparatus for Encoding Sp | patial Position Information | | |
| W. W. W. | tates patent application is executed or | | | |
| For which Applicatio | n No was filed on | in the United States Patent and Trademark | | |
| For which Applicatio | | on <u>October 27, 2016</u> in the U.S. Receiving Office of th | he | |
| For which Applicatio | n No was filed o | on in the Patent Office; and/or | | |
| | ation was filed upon which a United Si (hereinafter "Appl | itates Patent issued on, as lication(s)"). | | |
| 6712 Preston St., Ste. D, Live interest in and to said Applications, heretofore conceit collectively referred to as "Improtection (hereinafter "Pate convention, agreement, protection) | rmore, CA 94551, (hereinafter "Assign ition(s) and the inventions disclosed the ved, made or discovered, whether join ventions"), and in and to any and all pant(s)") thereon granted in the United Secol or treaty. | ne State of California, having a place of business at nee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and herein, and in and to all embodiments of the ntly or severally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter atents, inventor's certificates and other forms of States, foreign countries, or under any international onsideration acknowledged by said inventor(s) to have | | |
| interest (a) in and to said inve United States and correspond Paris Convention for the Prot- and all applications filed and or under any international co and all Patent(s) granted on a | io hereby sell, assign, transfer and con intions, including the right to claim pri ling non-United States patent applicat ection of Industrial Property, the Patel any and all Patent(s) granted on said in nvention, agreement, protocol, or trea ny application which is a divisional, su | ovey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and iority to said Invention(s); (b) in and to all rights to all tions and Patent(s), including those filed under the nt Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to any nventions in the United States, in any foreign country aty, including each and every application filed and an obstitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of examination, supplemental examination or extension | 1.A A' A | |
| right, title, and interest herein agreement, protocol or treaty and documents, giving testim assistance all to the extent de title and interest herein conve prosecuting substitute, division prosecuting applications for resaid inventions; and (f) for leg | n conveyed in the United States, foreign, Such cooperation by said Inventor(s), Such cooperation by said Inventor(s), only, execution of petitions, oaths, specemed necessary or desirable by said Aeyed; (b) for prosecuting any applicational, continuing or additional applicational, continuing or additional applicational appl | the with said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the gone countries, or under any international convention, is shall include prompt production of pertinent facts ecifications, declarations or other papers, and other Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, ions covering said invention(s); (c) for filing and ions covering said inventions; (d) for filing and or interference or other priority proceedings involving ons and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) ions, supplemental examinations, opposition | | |
| | Page 1 of 2 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 047164 FRAME: 0890

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number: 1001-002.PCT

proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. Said inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 6. "I hereby grant Assignee's attorney, John Storella, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

| 1. | |
|-----------|----------------------|
| Signature | · |
| Name: | Stevan B. Jovanovich |
| Date: | |
| Witnesse | d 8γ; |
| Signature | * |

| Signatur | : Flow |
|----------|--------------|
| Name: | Peter Wagner |
| Date: | 12/7/16 |
| Witness | d By: |
| Signatur | ĸ |

| | PATENT ASSIGNI | Docket Num | ber: 1001-002.PCT | |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| WHEREAS, the undersig | ned: | | | |
| 1. Stevan B. Jovanovic Livermore, CA | h 1. Peter Wa Menlo Pa | | | |
| (hereinafter "Inventor(| s)"), have invented c | ertain new and useful | l improvements in: Spatial Position Informat | ion |
| TFor which a U | nited States patent a | pplication is executed | d on even date herewith; | |
| For which App | olication No | was filed on | in the United St | ates Patent and Trademark |
| For which App | ration Treaty: | | | the U.S. Receiving Office of the |
| For which App | olication No | was file | d onin the | Patent Office; and/or |
| For which the | Application was file | d upon which a United(hereinafter "A | d States Patent issued on _ pplication(s)"). | aving a place of business at |
| collectively referred to protection (hereinafte convention, agreemen NOW, THEREF been received in full for | o as "Inventions"), and a "Patent(s)") therecont, protocol or treaty (ORE, in consideration said Assignee: | id in and to any and a on granted in the Unito - in of good and valuabl | le consideration acknowle | dged by said Inventor(s) to have |
| 1. Said Inverinterest (a) in and to suffice the States and corporation for the said all applications fill or under any international Patent(s) granuly said Application(sof any of said Patent(s) | ator(s) do hereby sell aid Inventions, include responding non-Unit he Protection of Inde ed and any and all Pa ional convention, ago ted on any application); and to e | ding the right to claim ted States patent appl ustrial Property, the P atent(s) granted on sa reement, protocol, or on which is a divisiona each and every reissue | ratent Cooperation Treaty, and Inventions in the United treaty, including each and I, substitution, continuation, reexamination, supplementation, supplementati | luding those filed under the or otherwise; (c) in and to any d States, in any foreign country, levery application filed and any on, or continuation-in-part of ental examination or extension |
| right, title, and intere agreement, protocol and documents, givin assistance all to the etitle and interest here prosecuting substitut prosecuting applicati | st herein conveyed it or treaty. Such coope g testimony, executi extent deemed neces ein conveyed; (b) for e, divisional, continuons for reissuance of | n the United States, to eration by said Invention of petitions, oaths sary or desirable by sprosecuting any appliang or additional appliants said Inventional s | oreign countries, or under or(s) shall include prompt , specifications, declaratio aid Assignee (a) for perfect ications covering said Inve lications covering said Inve | er priority proceedings involving ns therefor and any Patent(s) |
| Brancon Susananii | *** | Page 1 | | |

PATENT REEL: 047164 FRAME: 0892

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number: 1001-002.PCT

proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 6. "I hereby grant Assignee's attorney, John Storella, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

| 1. | | | 0 | 1 | | |
|---------|---------|------------|-----------|---------------------|-----|------------|
| Signatu | ıre: S | ir. Mil | <u>-D</u> | 404 | W | u <u>X</u> |
| Name: | Stev | an B. | Jovano | y/ch | | |
| Date: | Dic | <u>e</u> n | be | L. G _/ c | 201 | 6_ |
| Witnes | sed By: | | | | | |
| Signati | ıre: | | | | | |

| 2. | |
|-----------|--------------|
| Signature | • |
| Name: | Peter Wagner |
| Date: | |
| Witnesse | d By: |
| Signature | 10 |